

January 3, 2022 Web Announcement 2668

Attention Provider Type 14 (Behavioral Health Outpatient Treatment):

Procedure Codes Removed That Providers Are Not Qualified to Bill

Effective January 1, 2022, the following procedure codes have been removed from the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) to no longer pay to provider type 14 (Behavioral Health Outpatient Treatment) specialties 305 (Licensed Clinical Social Worker), 306 (Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist) and 307 (Clinical Professional Counselor) as these providers are not qualified to deliver these services.

The impacted procedure codes are:

Procedure Code(s)	Description(s)
90792	Psychiatric diagnostic evaluation with medical services
90833, 90836, 90838	Psychotherapy when performed with an evaluation and management (E/M) service
90863	Pharmacological management with psychotherapy services
96372	Medication training and support
99201	Office/outpatient new
99212, 99213, 99214, 99215	Office or other outpatient for E/M service
99217, 99218, 99219, 99220	Initial observation care, E/M service
99224, 99225, 99226	Subsequent observation care